## **Laurie Walter**

From: dec.sm.SenecaMeadowsValley.Infill <SenecaMeadowsValley.Infill@dec.ny.gov>

Sent:Friday, April 19, 2024 1:55 PMTo:dec.sm.SenecaMeadowsValley.InfillCc:dec.sm.SenecaMeadowsValley.Infill

**Subject:** Final Scope for the Seneca Meadows Landfill Valley Infill Project

**Attachments:** 2024-04-11 SMI.Seneca.Meadows.final.scope.scoping.doc.Cover.Letter.pdf; 2024-04-10

SMI Valley Infill Final Scoping Document.pdf

## Good afternoon,

You are receiving this email because you submitted a public comment on the Seneca Meadows Valley Infill Expansion Project draft scope.

Please see the attached letter and Final Scope for the Seneca Meadows Valley Infill Project Draft Environmental Impact Statement.

The next public comment period for the Seneca Meadows Valley Infill project will begin when the Department of Environmental Conservation (DEC) publishes a "Notice of Complete Application and Public Hearing" and "Availability of the DEIS for Public Review" in the Environmental Notice Bulletin (ENB). DEC publishes the ENB weekly on Wednesdays on the DEC website Environmental Notice Bulletin - NYSDEC).

Progress of the application can be tracked on DEC's online database (<a href="https://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/96374.html">https://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/96374.html</a>) by searching permit numbers DEC ID 8-4532-00023/00041 ATV and DEC ID 8-4532-00023/00001 SW.

Legal Notices will also be published in the local paper of record, The Finger Lakes Times.

Thank you.